PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8007279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK HOSE	01/27/2021
ANJA SECKINGER	01/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVERIC AG	
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSTRASSE 1	
City:	SCHWYZ PFÄFFIKON	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63135996
Application Number:	17554941
PCT Number:	IB2021061983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: hbodine@sternekessler.com, EWAGNER@sternekessler.com,

PHORNE@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4130.0050000-0050002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. SHEA, JR., REG. NO. 41,306
SIGNATURE: /Timothy J. Shea, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-Seckinger_Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page1.tif source=Assignment-Seckinger Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page2.tif

source=Assignment-Seckinger_Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page3.tif source=Assignment-Seckinger_Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page4.tif source=Assignment-Seckinger_Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page5.tif source=Assignment-Seckinger_Hose to DI-4130.0050000-0002#page6.tif

IP Deed of Assignment

I, the undersigned person,

Anja Seckinger

am employed by discoveric ag (**DI**) and have been instructed by DI in its capacity as a R&D outsourcing provider to LamKap Bio beta Ltd (**LamKap**) to contribute to R&D activities in the field of generation, development and production of bispecific antibodies for the benefit of LamKap.

Subject to my statutory and mandatory right, if any, to be named as inventor or co-inventor in any patent application, in accordance with the employment agreement I entered into with DI, I agree to assign and hereby assign and transfer to DI any and all of the right, title and interest in, to and deriving from any contribution (including, without limitation, the generation, development and/or production) I may have made or shall make in the future (the **Assignment**)

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST** CEACAM5 **AND** CD47 (the **Antibodies**) for which (i) European Patent Application No. EP20215766 was filed December 18, 2020and (ii) US Patent Application No. 63/135,996was filed on; January 11, 2021, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or letters patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which letters patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

This Assignment includes the right to file and prosecute patent applications and patents in accordance with all laws applicable to patents and patent prosecution worldwide, including, without limitation, the right to abstain from filing patent applications or to abandon patent applications if and when filed and, thus, the right to keep inventions and any other results of research and development activities, whether capable of being patented or not, confidential and undisclosed to the public. The Assignment also includes any other intellectual property rights in my contributions and work products such as copyright and related rights as well as rights in get-up, goodwill or rights to sue for passing off, rights in designs, rights in computer software and database rights.

This Assignment includes the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and to collect for all past, present and future damages throughout the world.

As a result of this Assignment, I will not claim any own rights and will not hinder or interfere to any extent with DI's exclusive right and full entitlement to claim priority over inventions to which I have contributed and to apply for, obtain, and own patents along with all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, divisions, extensions and re-examinations, supplementary protection certificates, and any other rights to inventions accordingly.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as LamKap may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or letters patent(s) therefor and to cooperate with LamKap in every way possible in obtaining evidence and assisting with such judicial or administrative proceeding.

I hereby represent that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

I confirm that I have been and will be fully compensated for my contributions and work products, the rights in which are the subject of this Assignment and I have no further claims for compensation.

This deed of assignment has been construed in accordance with and shall be governed by the substantive laws of Switzerland with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980.

The ordinary courts in Geneva, canton of Geneva, shall have exclusive jurisdictions over any and all disputes and controversies which may arise out of or in connection with this deed of assignment.

Place and date:

Anja Seckinger

Gartenstrasse 3, CH-8853 Lachen SZ, Switzerland

Acknowledged and agreed:

Place and date: discoveric ag

Name: Erich Hunzilger

Function: Chairmen

Name: Oliver Eckelmann

Function: CEO

IP Deed of Assignment

I, the undersigned person,

Dirk Hose

am employed by discoveric ag (DI) and have been instructed by DI in its capacity as a R&D outsourcing provider to LamKap Bio beta Ltd (LamKap) to contribute to R&D activities in the field of generation, development and production of bispecific antibodies for the benefit of LamKap.

Subject to my statutory and mandatory right, if any, to be named as inventor or co-inventor in any patent application, in accordance with the employment agreement I entered into with DI, I agree to assign and hereby assign and transfer to DI any and all of the right, title and interest in, to and deriving from any contribution (including, without limitation, the generation, development and|or production) I may have made or shall make in the future (the **Assignment**)

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST** CEACAM5 **AND** CD47 (the **Antibodies**) for which (i) European Patent Application No. EP20215766 was filed December 18, 2020and (ii) US Patent Application No. 63/135,996was filed on; January 11, 2021, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or letters patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which letters patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

This Assignment includes the right to file and prosecute patent applications and patents in accordance with all laws applicable to patents and patent prosecution worldwide, including, without limitation, the right to abstain from filing patent applications or to abandon patent applications if and when filed and, thus, the right to keep inventions and any other results of research and development activities, whether capable of being patented or not, confidential and undisclosed to the public. The Assignment also includes any other intellectual property rights in my contributions and work products such as copyright and related rights as well as rights in get-up, goodwill or rights to sue for passing off, rights in designs, rights in computer software and database rights.

This Assignment includes the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and to collect for all past, present and future damages throughout the world.

As a result of this Assignment, I will not claim any own rights and will not hinder or interfere to any extent with DI's exclusive right and full entitlement to claim priority over inventions to which I have contributed and to apply for, obtain, and own patents along with all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, divisions, extensions and re-examinations, supplementary protection certificates, and any other rights to inventions accordingly.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as LamKap may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or letters patent(s) therefor and to cooperate with LamKap in every way possible in obtaining evidence and assisting with such judicial or administrative proceeding.

I hereby represent that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

I confirm that I have been and will be fully compensated for my contributions and work products, the rights in which are the subject of this Assignment and I have no further claims for compensation.

This deed of assignment has been construed in accordance with and shall be governed by the substantive laws of Switzerland with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980.

The ordinary courts in Geneva, canton of Geneva, shall have exclusive jurisdictions over any and all disputes and controversies which may arise out of or in connection with this deed of assignment.

Place and date:

Dirk Hose

Bahnhofstrasse 1, CH-8808 Prässikon SZ, Switzerland

Acknowledged and agreed:

Place and date:

discoveric ag

Name: Erich Hunziker Function: Chairman

Name: Oliver Eckelmann

Function: CEO

PATENT REEL: 063951 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 06/14/2023